Total surface decking area waterward of the natural or ordinary or artificial high water mark O/ AHWM, 
including approach ramp and walkway, may not exceed seven hundred (700) square feet, including approach ramp 
and walkway for a single-family dock and may not exceed or one thousand one hundred (1,100) square feet, including 
approach ramp and walkway for a two-family dock. (3-18-22)(   ) 

cd.  No portion of the docking facility encroachment may extend beyond the line of navigability. 
Shorter docks are encouraged whenever practical and new docks normally will be installed within the waterward

[...]

Application for a single-family or two-family dock not extending beyond the line of navigability or 
a nonnavigational encroachment for a buried or submerged water intake line serving four or less households shall must 
be accompanied by a nonrefundable filing fee of four hundred twenty-five dollars ($425).   (3-18-22)(   ) 

h. No publication cost is required for applications for noncommercial navigational encroachments not 
extending beyond the line of navigability or for application for installation of buried or submerged water intake lines 
and utility lines.